CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION			Cm15	19
Name: Riverside Uniform Rentals				
Address: PO Box 220 Contractor's Administrator Name: Don Seyfang	City	<u>Florida</u> State Tit	32 Zij le: <u>General Man</u>	p
Tel#: 904-964-8544 Fax#: 904-964-8544	4-964-8390 Email	: DSeyfang@rive	rsideuniforms.co	<u>om</u>
CONTR	RACT INFORMAT	ION		
Contract Name: <u>Uniform Rental Service Agreement</u>	Contract Val	ue: <u>\$ 1.95 Week</u>	ly charge per em	ıployee.
Brief Description: Provide Uniforms and weekly clean	ing service for depar	rtment personnel.		
Contract Dates to S	tatus: _X_ New _	RenewAr	nend#WA/	Task Order
How Procured: Sole Source Single Source	ITBRFP	RFQCoo	opOther _	X
If Processing an Amendment:				
Contract #: Increase Amount of	f Existing Contract:		No !	Increase
New Contract Dates: to	_ TOTAL OR AM	IENDMENT AMC	UNT:	
2. Contract Management County Attorney (approved as to form only)	11-18-09 Date 1-23-09 Date	1191519-549061, 01 01720572-5490		1187519-549061, 061
Edward Sealover	OR – FINAL SIGN	ATURE APPRO W/3\psicon Date	9	3
RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANACORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANACORIGINAL (S) TO CON	Contractor (origina nent & Budget			9 NOV 25 PH

Acct #'s:						
		RIVERSID				
		"A WORLD OF SERVICE"				
	SI	ERVICE AGRE				
	- Nassau Caumbus Bild 1-1	daa Widahaaaa			N DATE:	
	E: Nassau County Build				\	
ADDRESS:	45195 Musselwhite R Callahan	oad STATE				<u> </u>
PROVIDE THE SERV The customer agrees to Additional personnel, m	REEMENT ("AGREEMENT") AUTOLOGICAL SECTION ("AGREED TO BELOW.") or receive the following services exclusive rechandise, quantities and/or services.	usively from Riverside Unit	orm Rentals,	Inc. (RUR) on written o	and pay the clor oral request	harges listed below. from the Customer. RUR is
the exclusive supplier to	o the customer for the listed service:	s and for any other comme UNIFORMS	ercial laundry	or dust cor	ntrol related se	rvices RUR can provide.
DESCRIPTION	NUMBER OF UNIFORMS/CHANGES	WEEKLY CHARGE PER PERSON	GARM MAINTE		ALL NEW	*REPLACEMENT CHARGE
Industrial Sh	irts 11/5	1.95	N/A	1	N/A	12.00
Embroidery Ch	arge: \$4.00 Per Shir	t				
Additional rental chai	`	or larger; Shirts 3XL and e uniforms (extra long ta		g sleeves,	etc.)	
		OTHER SERVICE	ES			
DESCRIPTION		PRICE PER UNI PER WEEK	т		*REPLACE	

N/A % of Total Invoice **ENVIRONMENTAL N/A **ADJUSTABLE ENERGY N/A SIZE CHANGE /LOT CHANGE CHARGE per garment **UNIFORM PREPARATION** per garment

4.00

Conditions for this Agreement are on reverse.

^{*}Or Current retail prices.
** See paragraph #4

· 1

Caution: The items supplied under this Service Agreement do not provide protection from flames, sparks, flammable fluids, high temperature, acids or other caustic materials. Customer warrants that none of the users for whom uniforms are supplied under this Agreement need flame resistant or acid resistant clothing.

- 1. On an as-needed basis and at no cost to the Customer, RUR will maintain, repair and/or replace any uniform under normal wear. All uniforms and service supplies remain the property of RUR. The Customer agrees to show responsibility and concern for the theft and destruction of RUR's property. If items are damaged (unless covered by garment maintenance program) or lost by any means, the Customer agrees to pay the current replacement value for said items. RUR's prices will be based on its current retail price from Riverside Manufacturing Company and/or its current vendor.
- SISD OF THE ARTHURISED AND PROPERTY OF THE PRO
- X VII SANDER YRSENDER SENDER DE VERDER DE VERDER DE SANDER DE STANDER DE VERDER DE SANDER DE SAN
- 3. All rental charges are due and payable in cash at the time of delivery; provided however, if Customer's credit is first approved by RUR then rental charges shall be due and payable by the fifteenth (15th) day of the month following delivery. Credit approval is contingent upon continuing credit worthiness and may be revoked at RUR's discretion. Delinquent accounts may be converted by RUR to cash on delivery payment status. All accounts more than 15 days past due shall bear interest at the lesser of 1 1/2% per month (18% per annum) or the maximum rate then allowed by law from date of original billing or invoice.
- 4. Environmental charges are to assist in offsetting the cost of cleaning RUR's wastewater and fees for same. The adjustable energy amount is to offset fluctuations of fuel pricing resulting in abnormal cost.
- * 5. This Agreement is effective as of the date of last signature provided for below and shall remain in effect for righty faux months from the date of installation. **THE Agreements held the results and the control of the control
 - 6. No credit will be issued for normal vacation and sickness. In the case of an extended illness, RUR's representative must be notified and the appropriate uniforms must be returned.
 - 7. If environmental laws render the performance of this Agreement impractical, it shall terminate at RUR's option.
 - 8. ATTACHMENTS: Documents attached hereto and signed or initialed by the parties are addenda to this Agreement.
 - 9. Customer Agreement Liability The Customer warrants that Customer is not under agreement with any other company for the furnishing of the items that are the subject matter hereof. In the event legal action is brought against RUR concerning a customer agreement for such services, the Customer will be liable for all legal expenses and damages incurred by RUR.
- 18×xAnyodispursessariesingair xerdaecionxwilix kikieeening xx kvexagirebinaixahiik ka xassokeen xy xohidhigxahiih ahdidixaanix kox xanixahiin.
 Thexaficianonxahianixeexoonduxaanixeekatoriukurkox aderabisekox kox adianixeekanixe
- 11. This Agreement is effective as of the date of the last signature provided for below and is binding on and inures to the benefit of the personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties and may be assigned by either party.

* With 3 One Year Extensions

Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County

Building Maintenance

CUSTOMER NAME

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE

Edward Sealover, County Coordinator

NAME & TITIAS (PRINTED OR TYPED)

WITNESSED BY

y /) DATE

IAME (PRINTED GRATYPED)

RIVERSIDE UNIFORM RENTALS, INC.

2/1/2//

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Don Seyfang, General Manager

NAME & TITLE (PRINTED OR TYPED)

DATE

GENERAL MANAGER'S SIGNAL



ADDENDUM

If for any reason, an employee needs a size change, a lot change, or discontinues the services of Riverside Uniform Rentals, Inc. All specialty items will be purchased at the current retail price depreciated at 20% per year.

Nassau	Coun	ty Bı	uildin	g
Mainter	ance	Dep	artme	nt
Firm		_		

Riverside Uniform Rentals, Inc. Firm

Authorized Signature

Authorized Signature

County Coordinator

General Manager

Title

11-30-09

Date

Date